UC3844B, UC3345B,
UC2844B, UC2845B
High Performance
Current Mode Controllers
The UC3844B, U C3845B series are liigh performance fixed
frequency current mode controllers. They are specifically designed for
Off-Line and dc-to-dc converter applications offering the designer a
cost-effective solution with minimal external components. These

UC3844B, UC3845B, UC2844B, UC2845B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
UC384XBD
Ta = 0° to +70°C
SO-14 55 Units/Rail
UC384XBDR2 SO-14 2500 Tape & Reel
UC384XBD1 SO-8 98 Units/Rail
UC384XBD1R2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
UC384XBN PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
UC2845BD
Ta = -25° to +85°C
SO-14 55 Units/Rail
UC284XBDR2 SO-14 2500 Tape & Reel
UC2845BD1 SO-8 98 Units/Rail
UC284XBD1 R2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
UC2844BN PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
UC384XBVD
Ta = -40° to +105°C
SO-14 55 Units/Rail
UC3844BVDR2 SO-14 2500 Tape & Reel
UC384XBVD1 SO-8 98 Units/Rail
UC384XBVD1R2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
UC384XBVN PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
X indicates either a 4 or 5 to define specific device part numbers.
1834